	00 01 1000	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
131-62	06-01-1998	Patent and Trademau
Teb settings $\diamond \diamond \diamond \nabla$		
To the Honorable Commissic	100722655	cord the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johan Hendrik HUIJSING,	100722000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Johan Hendrik HUIJSING, Arend HAGEDORN, Bastian	Hiller VAN OUDHEUSDEN	Miorij Matao P V
Huibert Jan VERHOEVEN	WITTEN VAN OODHEOSDEN	, ,
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
S Assignment	Merger	Street Acdress: Weltevreden 4c, NL-3731
Security Agreement	Change of Name	AL De Bilt, The Netherlands
Other		City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: 3-4/15/98; 1-3		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? See Sec. No
	1	
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 😥 No
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be a	iom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be i Name: <u>Mark Zovko</u>	iom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be i	iom correspondence mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160</li> </ul>
concerning document should be i Name: <u>Mark Zovko</u>	iom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be i Name: <u>Mark Zovko</u>	iom correspondence mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160</li> </ul>
concerning document should be i Name: <u>Mark Zovko</u>	nom correspondence mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>
concerning document should be in Name: <u>Mark Zovko</u> Internal Address:	nom correspondence mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
concerning document should be in Name: <u>Mark Zovko</u> Internal Address:	ve. S.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account a</li></ul>
concerning document should be in Name: <u>Mark Zovko</u> Internal Address:	nom correspondence mailed: ve. S. ate: WAZIP: <u>98003</u>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account a</li></ul>
concerning document should be in Name: <u>Mark Zovko</u> Internal Address:	nom correspondence mailed: ve. S. ate: WAZIP: <u>98003</u>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac</li> </ul>
concerning document should be in Name: <u>Mark Zovko</u> Internal Address: <u>Mark Zovko</u> Internal Address: <u>36504 28th A</u> Street Address: <u>36504 28th A</u> City:Federal Way Sta City:Federal Way Sta Statement and signature.	nom correspondence mailed: ve. S. ate: WAZIP: <u>98003</u> DO NOT USE TH	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160</li> <li>Y Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac</li> <li>IIS SPACE</li> </ul>
concerning document should be in Name:   Name:   Mark Zovko   Internal Address:    Internal Address: Street Address:   36504   28th Attraction   City:   Federal Way   Street Address:   36504   Street Address:   36504   Street Address:   36504   Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and	nom correspondence mailed: veS. ate: WAZIP: <u>98003</u> DO NOT USE TH I belief, the foregoing informa	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac</li> </ul>

Whereas I (we), Huijsing, Johan Hendrik residing at 't Woudt 10, NL-2636 HD Schipluiden, the Netherlands

# have invented a certain improvement in and relating to

Device for determining the direction and speed of an air flow

and for which I (we) have made application for U.S. Letters Patent, the said application being filed on May 29, 1996 under Serial No. 08/981,127 and whereas

Mierij Meteo B.V.

a company organised under the Laws of the Netherlands, doing business and having their post office address at

Weltevreden 4c, NL-3731 AL De Bilt, the Netherlands is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Huijsing, Johan Hendrik by these present, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said

Mierij Meteo B.V.

the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to the said invention as described in said application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Mierij Meteo B.V.

for their own use and behalf and for their legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15th day of April 1998

5 /# }

Whereas I (we), Hagedoorn, Arend residing at Zypendaalseweg 137, NL-6814 CH Arnhem, The Netherlands

have invented a certain improvement in and relating to

Device for determining the direction and speed of an air flow

and for which I (we) have made application for U.S. Letters Patent, the said application being filed on May 29, 1996 under Serial No.08/981,127 and whereas Mierij Meteo B.V. a company organised under the Laws of the Netherlands, doing business and having their post office address at

Weltevreden 4c, NL-3731 AL De Bilt, the Netherlands is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Hagedoorn, Arend by these present, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said

Mierij Meteo B.V.

the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to the said invention as described in said application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Mierij Meteo B.V.

for their own use and behalf and for their legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15th day of April 1998

olej.

Whereas I (we), Van Oudheusden, Bastiaan Willem residing at A. van Schendelplein 76, NL-2625 CS Delft the Netherlands have invented a certain improvement in and relating to Device for determining the direction and speed of an air flow and for which I (we) have made application for U.S. Letters Patent, the said application being filed on May 29, 1996 under Serial No. 08/981,127 and whereas Mierij Meteo B.V. a company organised under the Laws of the Netherlands, doing business and having their post office address at Weltevreden 4c, NL-3731 AL De Bilt, the Netherlands is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Van Oudheusden, Bastiaan Willem by these present, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said

Mierij Meteo B.V.

the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to the said invention as described in said application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Mierij Meteo B.V.

for their own use and behalf and for their legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15thday of April, 1998

Blub Ondhea den

Whereas I (we), Verhoeven, Huibert Jan residing at 195, W. Rincon Ave. #4, Campbell, CA 95008, U.S.A.

have invented a certain improvement in and relating to Device for determining the direction and speed of an air flow and for which I (we) have made application for U.S. Letters Patent, the said application being filed on May 29, 1996 under Serial No. 08/981,127and whereas Mierij Meteo B.V. a company organised under the Laws of the Netherlands, doing business and having their post office address at Weltevreden 4c, NL-3731 AL De Bilt, the Netherlands is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Verhoeven, Huibert Jan by these present, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said

Mierij Meteo B.V.

the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to the said invention as described in said application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Mierij Meteo B.V.

for their own use and behalf and for their legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this I day of IAR < H 1990

TUkis -

RECORDED: 05/28/1998